Controller Modules
WIEGAND CLUSTER
Product specification
CATALOGUE
Part of the 3rd Generation, Access
Portal range of products from
Impro Technologies, the Impro
Wiegand Cluster consists of the

HID Tags and other Tag types, make use of the Impro Multi-
discipline Readers.
Ordering Information
Order the Impro Wiegand Cluster using the following Part Numbers:
HCW900-0-0-GB-XX : 2 Reader - Plastic Housing - RS485 Only
HCW901-0-0-GB-XX : 4 Reader - Plastic Housing - RS485 Only
HCW902-0-0-GB-XX : 6 Reader - Plastic Housing - RS485 Only
HCW910-0-0-GB-XX : 2 Reader - Plastic Housing - TCP/IP & RS485
HCW911-0-0-GB-XX : 4 Reader - Plastic Housing - TCP/IP & RS486
HCW912-0-0-GB-XX : 6 Reader - Plastic Housing - TCP/IP & RS489
HCW920-0-0-GB-XX : 2 Reader - IPS Housing - RS485 Only
HCW921-0-0-GB-XX : 4 Reader - IPS Housing - RS485 Only
HCW930-0-0-GB-XX : 2 Reader - IPS Housing - TCP/IP & RS485
HCW931-0-0-GB-XX : 4 Reader - IPS Housing - TCP/IP & RS486
A cluster is made up of one Cluster Controller Module and anything from 1 to 8 Expansion Modules
Figure 1:  Entry level Cluster with 1 Expansion Module Figure 2:  Up to 8 Expansion Modules can be Clustered with the Cluster
Controller Module
Page 4
Figure 3:  Combinations of Clustered and S-Bus connected Expansion Modules are possible
Figure 4:  Combinations of clustered, S-Bus connected Expansion Modules PLUS RS485 connected Legacy iTT / iTRT are possible
This Product Specification Catalogue applies to the Impro Wiegand Cluster: HCW900-0-0-GB-01, HCW901-0-0-GB-01, HCW902-0-0-GB-01, HCW910-0-0-GB-01,
HCW911-0-0-GB-01, HCW912-0-0-GB-01, HCW920-0-0-GB-00, HCW921-0-0-GB-00, HCW930-0-0-GB-00, HCW931-0-0-GB-00
(The last two digits of the Impro stock code point to the issue status of the document or product).
HCW350-0-0-GB-00 Issue 1 October 2013
Impro\Access Portal\WRM\English Manuals\LATEST ISSUE\wgdclstr-